505303611 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5350391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA LLC (DTNA)	07/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER AG	
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 137	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70327	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15560824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095309.PA249US NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT L. GRABAREK, JR. SIGNATURE: /Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - DTNA-DAG signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0001 505303611

ASSIGNMENT

Daimler Trucks North America LLC (DTNA) (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of U.S. Application No. 15/560,824, filed September 22, 2017, and entitled Fairing Assembly for a Commercial Vehicle by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Daimler AG (hereinafter "Assignee"), of Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and invention and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom in any form or embodiment thereof;

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, and in and to any said Letters Patent, once issued, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Dated: 7-10-18

Daimler Trucks North America LLC

Typed Name: Wells Talmage
Title: Assistant Secretary

IRactive-7260084.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2019